

हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University

श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)

Ref. No. -HNBGU/GEO/SERB/CRG-01A

Walk-in Interview for the post of Research Associate-1

In SERB (ANRF) funded Project (Reference No. SERB/CRG/2021/004031)

Walk-in Interview Date: 18th February 2025 Time 11:00 AM

Venue: Department of Geography, Chauras Campus

HNB Garhwal Central University, Srinagar Uttarakhand, 246174

Date: 28/01/2025

Applications are invited from eligible and interested candidates for the temporary position of **Research Associate (01)**. The position is initially for a duration of six (4) months, with the possibility of extension for an additional 1 year, contingent upon satisfactory project progress and the availability of funds from the funding agency.

Table 1: Details of the project, responsibilities and essential qualifications for the Research Assistant post.

Title of the project	Constraining the Little Ice Age in the Western Himalayas SERB (ANRF) Govt of India, New Delhi Core Grant (CRG)				
Funding agency and scheme					
Project Directors & Co-PDs	 Dr. Rakesh Saini (Principal Investigator) Department of Geography, HNB Garhwal University (A Central University), Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand-246174 Dr. Sanjay Deswal (Co-PI) Department of Geography Govt College Dujana, Harayana 				
Department and University of the project	Department of Geography, Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University (Srinagar Campus)				
Duration of the project	31st May 2022 to 31st May 2025				
Job title	Research Associate -I				
Monthly Remuneration/ Emoluments	47, 000/-per month + HRA				

Eligibility	Post graduate in Earth Sciences (Minimum 55% marks) M.Phil/Ph.D with NET or cleared any other test conducted by national agency.				
Desirable	Person having PhD in Glacial studies from Earth Science background and had worked extensively with OSL, Radiocarbon and CRN Dating methods along with hands on geoinformatics for glacial monitoring				
Tenure	Initially for 4 months starting from February 2025, likely to be extendable for another 1 years depending on the satisfactory progress of the project and the availability of funds from the funding agency				
Job Responsibility	The Research Associate will carry out the project-related literature review, conduct fieldwork, analyze data and will be responsible for preparing the draft of project report.				
Application procedure	A soft copy of a fresh application letter along with documents related to educational qualifications starting from 10 th standard, NET certificate, Research Publication (if any) and other academic and research qualifications should be sent to rakesh83jnu@hotmail.com in before February 09, 2025. The title of the email must be <i>Application for the post of RA-I for SERB Core Grant Project.</i>				



हेमवती नन्दन बहुगूणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University

श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)

Ref. No. - HNBGU/GEO/SERB/CRG-01B

Walk-in Interview for the post of

Date: 22/01/2025

Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in SERB Research Project

(File No. SERB/CRG/004031/2021)

Walk-in Interview

Date 18th February 2025 Time 11:00 AM

Venue: Department of Geography, Chauras Campus

HNB Garhwal Central University, Srinagar Uttarakhand, 246174

Applications are invited from eligible and interested candidates for the temporary position of **Junior Research Fellow (01)** initially for a period of 4 (three) months. The tenure may be extended by an additional 1 year, subject to the satisfactory progress of the project and the release of funds by the funding agency.

Table 2: Details of the project, responsibilities, and essential qualifications for the Field Investigator post.

Title of the project	Constraining the Little Ice Age in the Western Himalayas					
Funding agency and scheme	SERB (ANRF) Govt of India, New Delhi Core Grant (CRG)					
Project Directors and Co-PD	 Dr. Rakesh Saini (Principal Investigator) Department of Geography, HNB Garhwal University (A Central University), Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand-246174 Dr. Sanjay Deswal (Co-PI) Department of Geography Govt College Dujana, Harayana 					
Department and University of the project	Department of Geography, Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University (Srinagar Campus)					
Duration of the project Job title	31 st May 2022 to 31 st May 2025 Junior Research Fellow (JRF)					
Monthly Remuneration/ Emoluments	Rs. 31, 000/- Per Month +HRA					

Eligibility	Postgraduate in Geography with specialization in Physical Geography with minimum 55% marks with NET or cleared any oth test conducted by national agency.				
Tenure	Initially for 4 months starting from February 2025, likely to be extendable for another 1 year depending on the satisfactory progress of the project and the release of funds by the funding agency.				
Job Responsibility	The Field Investigator will help the research assistant in collecting data from the field and data entry, data cleaning.				
Desirable quality	1. Person having experience in Glacial studies including working knowledge of GIS/GPS/Remote Sensing Technology and is aware of Absolute Dating Techniques for chronology.				
	2. Good communication and writing skills in Hindi, English.				
	A soft copy of a fresh application letter along with documents related to educational qualifications starting from 10 th standard, NET certificate, Research Publication (if any) and other academic and research qualifications should be sent to rakesh83jnu@hotmail.com				
Application procedure	in before February 09, 2025. The title of the email must be <i>Application for the post of JRF for SERB Core Grant Project.</i>				

Note:

- 1. The applicants are requested to send a advance copy of CV along with the documents, highlighting their research interest, educational qualification, research experience on or before **February 9, 2025** through e-mail to rakesh83jnu@hotmail.com.
- 2. The walk-in interview date is 18th February, 2025, candidate are requested to reach the department directly with their original documents on the scheduled date. No separate letters will be sent.
- 3. No TA/ DA will be given to attend the interview.
- 4. The interview will be conducted in offline mode only.
- 5. The candidates are supposed to join immediately after receiving the appointment letter if selected.

Communication Address:

Dr. Rakesh Saini

Principal Investigator Department of Geography, HNB Garhwal University (A Central University), Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand-246174

Application for the Position of Research Associate & Junior Research Fellow under SERB Funded Project

(File No: SERB/CRG/004031/2021)

(Please enclose a copy of bio-data/resume/ curriculum-vitae)

1.	Name of the ca								
2.	Father's name:							Recent	
3.	Mother's name:							Passport size	
4.	Date of birth(L								
5.	Gender:								
6.	Marital status:								
7.	Category:								
8.	Nationality:								
9.	Educational qu	ıalificatio	on:						
	Degree	Specializations / Subjects		Board/ University		Year of passing	Class	Percentage/ CGPA	
Hig	gh School								
Inte	ermediate								
Un	der Graduate								
	st Graduate								
Ph.	D.								
An	y other								
10.	Details of Natio	onal Levo	el Test (JRF /	NET)					
	Exan	Exam Year appo		eared		Score		All India Rank	
	UGC NET	7/ JRF							
11. 12.	Publications/co a) Address for				-	ì		al sheet if required):	
 b)	`	(ob):							
c)	E-mail ID:								
Any	other relevant in								